

f  
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 166 OF 2012

DHEERAJ KUMAR CHOUDHARY & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.

Date: 23/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Adv.  
Mr. Kaustubh Anshuraj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has already filed an affidavit which is not on record. The Registry to place the same on record. The petitioner shall also file a certified copy of the list of witnesses as already directed or produce a certificate from the court concerned that there is no such list filed from the complainant.  
Post immediately after the needful is done.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
|Court Master

|