

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CRL.M.P. NO. 24615 OF 2012 IN
 TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 166 OF 2012

DHEERAJ KUMAR CHOUDHARY & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 09/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Adv.
 Mr. Kaustubh Anshuraj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Further proceedings in Criminal Case No. 27 of 2010 titled Shri Rakesh Pandey vs. Shri Dhiraj Prasad Choudhary & Ors. pending in the Court of Judicial Magistrate, First Class, Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh shall remain stayed, pending further orders from this Court.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
 | SR.P.A
 |

| | (VEENA KHERA)
 | | COURT MASTER
 | |

|