

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 166 OF 2012

DHEERAJ KUMAR CHOUDHARY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 30/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kaustubh Anshuraj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
Stay to continue, until further orders.

|(N.K. Goel)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khara)
|Court Master

|