

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 166 OF 2012

DHEERAJ KUMAR CHOUDHARY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, stay, and office report)

Date: 02/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kaustubh Anshuraj,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi,Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter, four weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder finally.

| (Mahabir Singh) |
| Court Master || (Veena Khera) |
| Court Master |